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K.D. LATH & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
(FRN : 306011E)

Office : Uditnagar, Rourkela - 769 012, Phone : 0661-2500717, 2501123, E-mail : sudhirlath@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE

We have audited the accounts of Sheha Deepti, Mary’s Villa, Cox Colony,
Jharsuquda, Pin-768205, Registration No. 21454/30 of 2002-03

Odisha & FCRA No. 105000004 for the year ending 31st March 2015 and

examined all relevant books and vouchers and certify that according to the

audited accounts :

(i) the brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year

Apr 2014 - Mar 2015 was Rs. 40,99,642.94

(ii)  foreign contribution of/worth Rs.50,51,530.00* were received by the
association during the year Apr 2014 - Mar 2015.

(iii) the balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the association at the

end of the year Apr 2014 - Mar 2015 was Rs. 55,35,015.94

(iv) Certified that the association has maintained the accounts of foreign
contribution and records relating thereto in the manner specified in
section 19 of the Foreign Contribution (Reqgulation) Act, 2010 (42 of

2010) read with 16 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules,
2011.

(v) the information in this certificate and in the enclosed balance sheet and

statements of Receipt and payment is correct as checked by us.

*includes interest Rs.2,18,032.00 /-

For K. D. Lath & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 3046011E

Nt

S. LATH, Partner
Membership No. 59396

ROURKELA

pate: 0 9 JUL 2015




SNEHADEEPTI
JHARSUGUDA

BALANCE SHEET (FCRA) As ON 31ST MARCH, 2015
Particulars “Amount R) . Amount (%)

- CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Capital Fund B/f - 7,44,39,679.51
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure -
as per Income & Expenditure Account 37,90,051.00
| 7,82,29,730.51
Less: Asset written off during the year - 5,64,047.00
Less: Loss on Sale of Vehicle | 3,35,150.00 7,73,30,533.51
" 7,73,30,533.51
ASSETS AND PROPERTIES |
Fixed assets (As per Schedule) ' 7,17,95,517.57
Closing Cash & Bank Balances
Indian Overseas Bank # 1139 54,88,987.60
Cash In Hand 46,028.34 55,35,015.94

7,73,30,533.51

_

Auditor's
In terms of our Report of even date.

For K. D. Lath & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 304011E

Pl%g%ent | reasurer

Rourkela S. LATH, Partner
Dated: Membership No. 59396 | B |
| President “The Treasurer
onehadec epti Snehades=nti Province
0 g JUI. 2015 ary vilia Mary \. N
Jharsuguda - 768 203 Jharsugu.. 3

Orissa India.  Odisha India,
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SNEHADEEPTI
JHARSUGUDA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE (FCRA) A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

Particulars
INCOME

RECURRING RECEIPT

Donations

Interest from bank

EXPENDITURE

RECURRING EXPENSES

Grant of Stipend/assistance to poor children
. Vocational Training/Tailoring Expenses

Health Care Expenses

Treatment and Rehabilitétion of Lepers

Audit Fees

Maintenance of School

Religious Study (Novitiate Expense)

Interest On TDS

Bank Charges

Excess of income over Expenditure

Auditor's
In terms of our Report of even date.

For K. D. Lath & Co

Chartered Accountants

Rourkela S. LATH, Partner
Dated: Membership No. 59396
09 JUL 2015

FRN : 304011E

%_# U

Amount ()

48,33,498.00

2,18,032.00

5.66,188.00
9,000.00
1,30,709.00
1,14,000.00
19,101.00
2.77,320.00
1,44,821.00
250.00
90.00

Amount (%)

50,51,530.00

50,51,530.00

12,61,479.00

37,90,051.00

50,51,530.00

_

Presraent Treasurea
Yresicient

Snehadeepl
Mary Villa

The Treasurer
Snehadeepti Province

Jharsuguda - 768 203 Mary Viila
QOrissa India. Jharsuguda-768 203

Odisha India,



SNEHADEEPTI

JHARSUGUDA |
RECEIPT & PAYMENT (FCRA) A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015
Particulars | Amount (%) ~ Amount (R)

RECEIPTS

OPENING CASH & BANK BALANCES

Indian Overseas Bank # 1139 40,19,306.60

Cash In Hand 80,336.34 40,99,642.94
RECURRING RECEIPT

Donations 48,33,498.00

Interest from bank 2,18,032.00 50,51,530.00

NON RECURRING RECEIPT
Sale of Vehicle 18,000.00

91,69,172.94

e —— 4

PAYMENTS

RECURRING EXPENSES

~ Grant of Stipend/assistance to poor children 5,66,188.00 ¢
Vocational Training/Tailoring Expenses | | 9,000.00¢
Health Care Expenses 1,30,709.00
Treatment and Rehabilitation of Lepers 1,14,000.00
Audit Fees 19,101.00
Maintenance of School 2,77,320.00,
Religious Study (Novitiate Expense) 1,44,821.00
Interest On TDS | 250.00
- Bank Charges 90.00 12,61,479.00

NON RECURRING EXPENDITURE

Acquisition of Fixed Assets 23,72,678.00
(As per Schedule-4)

CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCES

Indian Overseas Bank # 1139 | 54,88,987.60 .

Cash In Hand | 46,028.34 55,35,015.94
91,69,172.94

Auditor's

In terms of our Report of even date.

For K. D. Lath & Co.

Chartered Accountants V4 “
FRN : 306011E 3

ULty

Rourkela [{ e President Treasurer
Dated.: o
resident The Treasurer
S. LATH, Partner Snehadeepti Snehadeepti Provin
. v 2 en | ce
MemberS_hlp No. 59396 Mary Villa Mary Villa

g JUL 2015 . Qrissa India, ©disha India,
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